

request-521773-6b6f06dd@whatdotheyknow.com

Service Headquarters

London Road Rivenhall Witham Essex CM8 3HB

Enquiries to Information Governance Team Tel: 01376 576000

Extension: 6299 www.essex-fire.gov.uk

Our ref: FOI/3854

Your ref: N/A

18 October 2018

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I can confirm that Essex County Fire & Rescue Service does hold this information.

Please see below the answer your request.

## **Initial Request:**

The Fire Authority is requested to provide a list of motor vehicles operated (owned or leased) currently licensed with the Driver & Vehicle Licensing Authority ("the DVLA"). Please include the following details.

- 1. Registration Mark of each motor vehicle;
- 2. Fleet number allocated (if any);
- 3. Chassis Make and Model;
- 4. Type of Body fitted;
- 5. Date new or date of acquisition.

## **Final Response:**

Please see our response to your request in the excel document attached.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to apply for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of your original email and should be addressed to: Internal Review, Performance & Data Team, Kelvedon Park, Rivenhall, Witham, Essex CM8 3HB.

Please ensure you quote the above reference number in all future communications.

Please note that the response and data released to you as part of this request will be published on the Essex County Fire & Rescue Service website. The website address is <a href="http://transparency.essex-fire.gov.uk/">http://transparency.essex-fire.gov.uk/</a>. All requests will be anonymised and no personal information including contact details will be disclosed as part of this process.

Thank you for your interest in Essex County Fire & Rescue Service.

Yours faithfullly

Information Governance

Essex County Fire & Rescue Service

Telephone: 01376 576299

E-mail: informationgovernance@essex-fire.gov.uk